before being present at the pre-bid meeting. Since 
the ongoing situation related to COVID-19 poses 
restrictions on travel, Site-visit is not a mandatory 
criterion for this tender. 

10.0 Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(Excluding 
Bank 
Charges) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.13,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs only) (Excluding 
Bank Charges). 

EMD (Refundable to unsuccessful bidders without 
any interest) in the form of Demand Draft must 
accompany the offers. Bids without EMD shall 
summarily be rejected. Contractors registered 
with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC)